Mid-Atlantic Christ. (0-10) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (5-4,0-0 USA South)
12/16/23 at Everett Gymnasium, Rocky Mount, NC

Date: 12/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dgﬂgz:Pros Mid-Atlantic Christ. 29 50 79
Site: Everett Gymnasium, Rocky Mount, NC N.C. Wesleyan 52 46 98
Mid-Atlantic Christ. 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Cox, Elijah * 27 6-10 3-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 17
00 Raven,Carlos i 40 4-10 1-3 5-5 0-3 3 3 5 4 1 2 14
04 Richardson-Keys,Noah * 33 5-10 2-4 2-2 1-5 6 3 5 3 0 2 14
03 Totten,Talik o 37 4-8 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 2 12
11  Tyler,Joshua * 31 4-12 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 1 11
01 Riley,Jeremiah 7 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
05 Brown,Dre'Shaun 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
50 Wellons,Geoffrey 8 1-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
24  Garrett,Luke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Robinson,Carter 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Adams,Seth 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 9-21 16-18 5-15 20 16 17 16 1 9 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29 31.03% 2-9 22.22% 9-10 90.00%
Second Half 18-28 64.29% 7-12 58.33% 7-8 87.50%
Total 27-57 47.4% 9-21 42.9% 16-18 88.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0
N.C. Wesleyan 98
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Gilbert,Markquan * 22 8-12 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 0 3 1 1 2 17
20 Manley,Austin =3 28 4-7 4-6 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 14
32 Kelly,Kyron * 20 7-11 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 2 0 3 0 0 14
10  Eskew,Marquis =3 20 5-10 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 13
01 Cox,Deejayy * 27  1-3 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 1 6 2 0 2 5
13  Burden,Justin 19 6-10 0-0 3-3 1-6 7 1 1 3 0 1 15
24  Jones,James 21 5-8 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 6 1 2 1 12
15 Hines,Shakei 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
05 Bolden,Omari 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 2 2
03 Blue,Brayden 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Mattocks,Jalen 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
55 Thompson,Jackson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
12 Adebimpe,Fisayo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14  Dockery,Randy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Portis,Marcus 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-65 7-15 13-15 13-27 40 14 24 15 3 10 98
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-34 58.82% 3-6 50.00% 9-11 81.82%
Second Half 19-31 61.29% 4-9 44.44% 4-4 100.00%
Total 39-65 60.0% 7-15 46.7% 13-15 86.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 28

Bench Points: 35

Points in the Paint: 60
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 32



VISITORS: Mid-Atlantic Christ.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
ASSIST by TYLER,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by COX,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
FOUL by COX,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by COX,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL by COX,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by COX,ELIJAH
SUB IN by WELLONS,GEOFFREY
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RAVEN,CARLOS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RAVEN,CARLOS(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by RAVEN,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WELLONS,GEOFFREY
GOOD LAYUP by WELLONS,GEOFFREY(in the paint)

MISS FT by WELLONS,GEOFFREY

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH(in the paint)

19:40

19:09
19:04
18:39

16:21
16:14
16:13
16:13
16:03
16:03
16:03
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:29
15:26
15:26
15:24

15:00

14:57
14:41

3-0

3-2

3-4

3-6

3-8

4-8
5-8

7-8

7-10
9-10

V3

MISS JUMPER by COX,DEEJAYY

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON
V1 GOOD DUNK by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS

GOOI? LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

H1
REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COX,DEEJAYY
SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY
SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI
SUB IN by JONES,JAMES

BLOCK by JONES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
H3

ASSIST by BOLDEN,OMARI

MISS FT by KELLY,KYRON(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
TURNOVER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS

GOOI? LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by ESKEW,MARQUIS

H5

H 4
H3
TURNOVER by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
FOUL by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI

H1
FOUL by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by HINES,SHAKEI
H3 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint)
H1

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)



14:35 9-12 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOLDEN,OMARI
14:16 FOUL by MANLEY,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JOSHUA 14:13
= REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,OMARI
14:06 9-14 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BOLDEN,OMARI
MISS 3PTR by TOTTEN, TALIK 13:49
= REBOUND DEF by HINES,SHAKEI
13:38 9-17 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
= ASSIST by HINES,SHAKEI
MISS 3PTR by TOTTEN, TALIK 13:11
= REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES
13:02 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JONES,JAMES

FOUL by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 13:02
SUB OUT by WELLONS,GEOFFREY 13:02
SUB IN by GARRETT,LUKE 13:02
13:02 9-20 H 11 GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by RAVEN,CARLOS 12:37
== REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,AUSTIN
12:33 TURNOVER by MANLEY,AUSTIN
STEAL by GARRETT,LUKE 12:33
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:30 11-20 H9
12:30 FOUL by JONES,JAMES
12:30 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI
12:30 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES
12:30 SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY
12:30 SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 12:30
SUB IN by RILEY,JEREMIAH 12:30
GOOD FT by RAVEN,CARLOS(fastbreak) 12:30 12-20 H8
12:16 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
FOUL by TYLER,JOSHUA 12:16
12:16 12-21 H9 GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
12:16 SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI
12:16 SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
12:16 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
12:16 SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
12:16 SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON
TURNOVER by TYLER,JOSHUA 12:06
FOUL by RAVEN,CARLOS 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:48 12-25 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by COX,DEEJAYY

SUB OUT by TOTTEN, TALIK 11:28
SUB IN by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN 11:28
TURNOVER by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN 11:28
11:28 STEAL by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
11:13 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,JOSHUA 10:56 14-27 H 13

10:36 14-29 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,JOSHUA(in the paint) 10:19 16-29 H 13

09:58 TURNOVER by KELLY,KYRON
STEAL by RAVEN,CARLOS 09:58
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 09:51 19-29 H 10

ASSIST by RAVEN,CARLOS =
09:34 MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON
09:30 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)



SUB OUT by GARRETT,LUKE
SUB IN by WELLONS,GEOFFREY
FOUL by WELLONS,GEOFFREY

REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by RILEY,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by RILEY,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN
SUB IN by TOTTEN, TALIK

SUB IN by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by RAVEN,CARLOS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JOSHUA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAVEN,CARLOS
REBOUND OFF by WELLONS,GEOFFREY
MISS LAYUP by WELLONS,GEOFFREY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WELLONS,GEOFFREY
SUB IN by GARRETT,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH

FOUL by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
SUB IN by ROBINSON,CARTER

MISS JUMPER by TYLER,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by TYLER,JOSHUA
SUB IN by RILEY,JEREMIAH

STEAL by RAVEN,CARLOS
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RILEY,JEREMIAH

STEAL by ROBINSON,CARTER

08:08
07:42
07:36
07:36

07:30
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:00
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:32
06:25
06:25
06:20
06:20
06:15
05:52
05:52

19-30

19-32

19-34

19-36

19-37
19-38

21-38

H11

H 18
H 19

H 17

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COX,DEEJAYY

REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY
MISS 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

GOOD FT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
MISS FT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

BLOCK by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KYRON
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY

SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by MATTOCKS,JALEN
SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by THOMPSON,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by MATTOCKS,JALEN

GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by BURDEN,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by MATTOCKS,JALEN



SUB OUT by GARRETT,LUKE
SUB IN by WELLONS,GEOFFREY

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELLONS,GEOFFREY
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD FT by RILEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by RILEY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,CARTER
TURNOVER by RILEY,JEREMIAH

TURNOVER by TOTTEN,TALIK

FOUL by RILEY,JEREMIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RILEY,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,CARTER
SUB OUT by WELLONS,GEOFFREY
SUB IN by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
SUB IN by TYLER,JOSHUA

SUB IN by COX,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by TOTTEN, TALIK
GOOD FT by TOTTEN, TALIK

STEAL by TYLER,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by RAVEN,CARLOS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RAVEN,CARLOS(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by TYLER,JOSHUA(in the paint)

21-40

22-40

23-40

23-42

23-44

23-45

24-45
25-45

26-45
27-45
27-48

H 21

H 22

H 21
H 20

H 19
H 18
H 21

REBOUND DEF by MATTOCKS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN,OMARI
FOUL by ESKEW,MARQUIS

SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JACKSON

STEAL by BURDEN,JUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by BURDEN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by BOLDEN,OMARI
GOOD LAYUP by COX,DEEJAYY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,JACKSON

SUB OUT by MATTOCKS,JALEN
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JACKSON
SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN

SUB IN by JONES,JAMES

SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON

GOOD FT by COX,DEEJAYY(fastbreak)
FOUL by MANLEY,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN

SUB IN by ADEBIMPE,FISAYO

TURNOVER by KELLY,KYRON

FOUL by ADEBIMPE,FISAYO
SUB OUT by ADEBIMPE,FISAYO
SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAMES
ASSIST by COX,DEEJAYY

STEAL by HINES,SHAKEI
FOUL by HINES,SHAKEI
TURNOVER by HINES,SHAKEI
SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MATTOCKS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MATTOCKS,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAMES(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by TOTTEN,TALIK

FOUL by RAVEN,CARLOS

SUB OUT by RAVEN,CARLOS
SUB IN by ADAMS,SETH
GOOD JUMPER by TYLER,JOSHUA

00:01

27-50

27-51
27-52

29-52

H 23

H 24
H 25

H 23

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by HINES,SHAKEI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KYRON

GOOD FT by COX,DEEJAYY
GOOD FT by COX,DEEJAYY

SUB OUT by MATTOCKS,JALEN
SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mid-Atlantic Christ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES
20:00 SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
20:00 SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by ADAMS,SETH 20:00
SUB IN by RAVEN,CARLOS 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by COX,ELIJAH(in the paint) 19:45 31-52 H21
ASSIST by TYLER,JOSHUA --
19:21 31-54 H23 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MANLEY,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 19:04
== REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
18:55 31-56 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by COX,DEEJAYY
18:32 FOUL by KELLY,KYRON
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 18:32 32-56 H 24
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 18:32 33-56 H 23
18:22 MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CARLOS --
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 18:12
18:12 STEAL by COX,DEEJAYY
18:06 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ESKEW,MARQUIS
17:57 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COX,DEEJAYY
17:37 FOUL by KELLY,KYRON
GOOD FT by COX,ELIJAH 17:37 34-58 H 24
GOOD FT by COX,ELIJAH 17:37 35-58 H 23
17:26 TURNOVER by KELLY,KYRON
STEAL by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 17:26
FOUL by RAVEN,CARLOS 17:20
TURNOVER by RAVEN,CARLOS 17:20
17:05 35-60 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
GOOD 3PTR by COX,ELIJAH 16:49 38-60 H 22
ASSIST by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH ==
FOUL by TYLER,JOSHUA 16:26
16:26 38-61 H 23 GOOD FT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
16:26 SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON
16:26 SUB IN by BURDEN,JUSTIN
16:26 38-62 H 24 GOOD FT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by COX,ELIJAH 16:09



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RAVEN,CARLOS
REBOUND OFF by COX,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by RAVEN,CARLOS
ASSIST by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
TURNOVER by RAVEN,CARLOS

GOOD 3PTR by TOTTEN, TALIK
ASSIST by RAVEN,CARLOS

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH

GOOD FT by TYLER,JOSHUA

MISS FT by TYLER,JOSHUA

STEAL by TOTTEN,TALIK
GOOD LAYUP by RAVEN,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOTTEN,TALIK

REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CARLOS
GOOD LAYUP by TOTTEN, TALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH

FOUL by TYLER,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by TYLER,JOSHUA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by COX,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by COX,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by RAVEN,CARLOS(in the paint)

STEAL by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by TYLER,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

16:04
15:38
15:34

15:20

15:05
14:58
14:58
14:51

14:32
14:08
13:52
13:52

13:49
13:26
13:26
13:26
13:26
13:26
13:26
13:26
13:26
13:26
13:26
13:25
13:09
13:09
13:06

12:48

12:39
12:22
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:14
11:58
11:47

11:23
11:14
11:14
11:14
10:54
10:34
10:34
10:29

38-64 H 26

41-64 H 23

41-67 H 26

44-67 H 23

44-69 H 25

44-71 H 27

45-71 H 26

47-71 H 24

49-71 H 22

49-73 H 24

51-73 H 22

REBOUND DEF by COX,DEEJAYY

GOOII)) LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by COX,DEEJAYY

MISS 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS

STEAL by COX,DEEJAYY
GOOD 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MANLEY,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

GOOD DUNK by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by COX,DEEJAYY

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY

SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI

SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI

SUB IN by JONES,JAMES

SUB IN by THOMPSON,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by BURDEN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by BURDEN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,OMARI
SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

BLOCK by JONES,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by BURDEN,JUSTIN



ASSIST by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH --

FOUL by COX,ELIJAH 10:11
10:11 SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
10:11 SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI
10:11 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JACKSON
10:11 SUB IN by COX,DEEJAYY
10:11 SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
10:11 SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
10:02 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by COX,DEEJAYY
09:50 51-76 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by JONES,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 09:21 54-76 H 22
09:07 54-78 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by COX,ELIJAH 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:22 54-80 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BURDEN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by COX,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:04 56-80 H 24
ASSIST by TYLER,JOSHUA --

07:38 MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by RAVEN,CARLOS 07:38

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH ==

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:31 58-80 H 22

ASSIST by RAVEN,CARLOS ==

07:12 MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JOSHUA ==
GOOD LAYUP by TOTTEN, TALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:07 60-80 H 20

06:49 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TYLER,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by TYLER,JOSHUA 06:40
TURNOVER by TOTTEN,TALIK 06:40
06:40 STEAL by THOMPSON,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,JUSTIN
06:35 TURNOVER by JONES,JAMES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:35
06:35 SUB OUT by BURDEN,JUSTIN
06:35 SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN
06:35 SUB IN by MATTOCKS,JALEN
06:35 SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON
SUB OUT by TYLER,JOSHUA 06:35
SUB IN by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN 06:35
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 06:24 62-80 H 18
ASSIST by RAVEN,CARLOS --
06:05 MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by TOTTEN, TALIK(fastbreak) 05:58 65-80 H 15
ASSIST by RAVEN,CARLOS --
FOUL by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH 05:29
05:26 MISS JUMPER by MANLEY,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN --
TURNOVER by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN 05:23
05:02 65-83 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAMES
-- ASSIST by COX,DEEJAYY
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN 04:38 67-83 H 16
ASSIST by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH --
04:22 67-86 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by JONES,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by COX,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:04 69-86 H 17
03:51 69-88 H 19 GOOD DUNK by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)
—- ASSIST by MANLEY,AUSTIN
03:30 FOUL by JONES,JAMES



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TOTTEN,TALIK

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAVEN,CARLOS
GOOD 3PTR by COX,ELIJAH
ASSIST by TOTTEN,TALIK

STEAL by TOTTEN,TALIK
TURNOVER by RAVEN,CARLOS

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DRE'SHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by COX,ELIJAH
ASSIST by TOTTEN,TALIK

TURNOVER by RAVEN,CARLOS

FOUL by TYLER,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON-KEYS,NOAH
SUB IN by TYLER,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by TYLER,JOSHUA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TYLER,JOSHUA(fastbreak)

69-90
71-90

74-90

74-92

74-94
77-94

77-96

77-97
77-98

78-98
79-98

H 21
H 19

H 20
H 17

H 20
H 21

H 20
H 19

SUB OUT by MATTOCKS,JALEN
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by HINES,SHAKEI

SUB IN by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAMES

TURNOVER by COX,DEEJAYY

STEAL by JONES,JAMES

GOOII)) DUNK by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JONES,JAMES
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by COX,DEEJAYY
SUB IN by BOLDEN,OMARI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARKQUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,JAMES

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARKQUAN

SUB OUT by JONES,JAMES

SUB IN by BLUE,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by DOCKERY,RANDY

SUB IN by PORTIS,MARCUS

STEAL by BOLDEN,OMARI

GOOD FT by BLUE,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BLUE,BRAYDEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HINES,SHAKEI

SUB IN by ADEBIMPE,FISAYO

FOUL by ADEBIMPE,FISAYO



